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Section 500.50  State Appellate Defender Addresses

a)	The State Appellate Defender maintains an administrative office at:

Office of the State Appellate Defender 
400 West Monroe St., Suite 202
P.O. Box 5240 
Springfield IL 62705-5240
217/782-7203 
Email:  osad@osad.state.il.us
Website:  www.state.il.us/defender/

b)	The State Appellate Defender maintains the following District Offices:

First Judicial District:

203 N. LaSalle St., 24th Fl.
Chicago IL 60601
312/814-5472
Email:  1stDistrict@osad.state.il.us 

Second Judicial District:

One Douglas Ave.
2nd Floor
Elgin IL 60120
847/695-8822
Email:  2ndDistrict@osad.state.il.us 

Third Judicial District:

1100 Columbus St.
Ottawa IL 61350
815/434-5531
Email:  3rdDistrict@osad.state.il.us 

Fourth Judicial District

400 West Monroe St., 3rd Fl.
Springfield IL 62704
217/782-3654
Email:  4thDistrict@osad.state.il.us 

Fifth Judicial District

909 Water Tower Circle
Mt. Vernon IL 62864
618/244-8471
Email:  5thDistrict@osad.state.il.us 

c)	The Office's Supreme Court Unit is located at:

400 West Monroe St., 3rd Fl.
Springfield IL 62704
217/782-1989
Email:  scu@osad.state.il.us

d)	The Office's Capital Trial Assistance Unit is located at:

20 North Clark St., 28th Fl.
Chicago IL 60602
312/793-2056
Email:  ctau@osad.state.il.us

e)	The Office's Capital Post-Conviction Unit is located at:

20 North Clark St., 28th Fl.
Chicago IL 60602
312/814-5100
cpc@osad.state.il.us

f)	The Office's Expungement Unit can be reached at:

P.O. Box 5240
Springfield IL 62705-5240
Toll-Free:  866/431-4907
Fax:  217/782-5385 
Email:  Expungement.Springfield@osad.state.il.us

or:

P.O. Box 64895
Chicago IL 60664-0895
Toll-Free:  866/787-1776
Fax:  312/793-2278 
Email:  Expungement.Chicago@osad.state.il.us
